

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5357 OF 2007

AJAY PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anima Kujur, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file  
statement of case.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master