

X  
ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5357 OF 2007

AJAY PRASAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrender Kr. Choubay, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 11.08.2012 which indicates that counsel for the appellant and counsel for the respondents have filed their respective statement of case but counsel for the respondents has not filed the application for condonation of delay in filing statement of case on behalf of the respondents.

In view of this, delay in filing statement of case on behalf of the respondents is condoned.

Office to proceed further.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|