

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5357/2007

AJAY PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dibyadyuti Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter for final hearing within  
three months since it is a pension matter.  
I.A. No. 2/2014 stands disposed of  
accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.02  
21:26:12 IST  
Reason: